
FILE 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

% 
V 

£V 

% 
' % . 

'^&. '•€?, 
^ f 

% 7 

A 
P/^ 

^/p 

o, 3: 
0 0 

«?# 

In the Matter of the Audit of the 
Transportation Migration Rider - Part B 
of The East Ohio Gas Conipany d/b/a 
Dominion East Ohio and Related Matters 

Case No. 08-219-GA-EXR 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
FOR DOMINION EAST OHIO 

Please be advised of the withdrawal of Andrew J. Campbell for The East Ohio Gas 

Company doing business as Dominion East Ohio ("DEO") in the above-captioned proceeding 

pursuant to Rule 4901-1 -08(G), Ohio Administrative Code. Please also be advised that the 

undersigned counsel shall be substituted as one of counsel for DEO. The records of the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio and parties' service lists should be revised accordingly. 
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Respectfully submitted. 

^ ' 2 A t ^ ^ v { ^ 
David A. Kutik 
(Counsel of Record) 
JONES DAY 
North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Telephone: (216)586-7186 
Facsimile: (216)579-0212 
dakutik@jonesday.com 

Grant W. Garber 
JONES DAY 
325 John H. McConnell Boulevard, Suite 600 
P.O. BOX 165017 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-5017 
Telephone: 614-469-3939 
Facsimile: 614-461-4198 
gwgarber@j onesday. com 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE EAST OHIO GAS 
COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION EAST OHIO 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal and Substitution of 

Counsel was served via electronic mail on the following parties this 5th day of March, 2009: 

Joseph P. Serio 
The Ohio Consumers* Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus Ohio 43215-3485 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 

Joseph P. Meissner 
Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 W. Sixth St. 
Cleveland OH 44113 
jpmeissn@lasclev.org 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Steven Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

Anne Hammerstein 
Public Utilities Section 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus OH 43215 
anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us 

Craig G. Goodman 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 110 
Washington DC 20007 
cgoodman@energymarketers.com 

Bobby Singh 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus OH 43215-4213 
bsingh@integrysenergy.com 

William T. Zigli 
Steve Beeler 
Chief Assistant Director of Law 
City of Cleveland 
601 Lakeside Ave., Room 106 
Cleveland OH 44114-1015 
wzigli@city.cleveland.oh.us 
SBeeler@city.Cleveland, oh. us 

Samuel Randazzo 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
Fifth Third Center, 17th Floor 
21 East State Street 
Columbus OH 43215-4228 
sam@mwnch.com 

Barth E. Royer 
Bell, Royer & Sanders Co., L.P.A. 
33 S.Grant Ave. 
Columbus OH 43215-3900 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 

Glenn S. Krassen 
Bricker & Eckler 
1375 East Ninth Street, Suite 1500 
Cleveland Ohio 44114 
gkrassen@bricker.com 
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W. Jonathan Airey Stephen M. Sherman 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP Krieg DeVault LLP 
52 East Gay Street One Indiana Square, Suite 2800 
P.O. Box 1008 IndianapoHs IN 46204-2079 
Colximbus Ohio 43216-1008 ssherman@kdlegal.com 
wjairey@vssp.com 

David C. Rinebolt 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
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